
ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES 
IN GENERAL EDUCATION 

 

CAMPUS REPORT 
 

    Campus: SUNY Potsdam         Academic Year:  Fall 2010 
    {specify name of branch campus, if relevant} 

 
 

Knowledge and Skills 
Areas / Competencies 

Student Learning Outcome Information Results
1
 

Date of 
Assessmnt 

Semster/Yr
2
 

Students Assessed % 

Excdng 

Stnd 

% 

Mting 
Stnd 

% 

Apprch
ng 

Stnd 

% 

Not Mtng 

Stnd 

Not 
Asses

sed 

Not 
Taught 

n %
3
   

Modern Languages 
ML 

Demonstrate a basic proficiency in the 
understanding and use of a foreign language. 

Dec 2010 195/255 76.5% 43.1% 36.4% 10.8% 5.0% 4.6% 0% 

 Demonstrate knowledge of the distinctive 
features of culture (s) associated with the 
language they are studying. 

  
195/255 

 
76.5% 

 
47.7% 

 
32.3% 

 
8.2% 

 
7.2% 

 
4.6% 

 
0% 

           

 

                                                           
1
 Each student should be counted only once and the four percentages should total 100%. System Administration will combine category results, as appropriate, for aggregate reporting purposes; for example, “meeting” and 

“exceeding” as “meeting and exceeding.” 
2
 Enter the previous date, the current date or the planned date, whichever is appropriate. 

3
 As a percentage of the students enrolled in courses intended to address this learning outcome. 


