ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES IN GENERAL EDUCATION

CAMPUS REPORT

Campus: SUNY Potsdam

{specify name of branch campus, if relevant}

Knowledge and Skills	Student Learning Outcome	Information			Results ¹					
Areas / Competencies		Date of Assessmnt Semster/Yr ²			% Excdng Stnd	% Mting Stnd	% Apprch ng	% Not Mtng Stnd	Not Asses sed	Not Taught
			n	% ³			Stnd			
Modern Languages ML	Demonstrate a basic proficiency in the understanding and use of a foreign language.	Dec 2010	195/255	76.5%	43.1%	36.4%	10.8%	5.0%	4.6%	0%
	Demonstrate knowledge of the distinctive features of culture (s) associated with the language they are studying.		195/255	76.5%	47.7%	32.3%	8.2%	7.2%	4.6%	0%

Academic Year: Fall 2010

 ¹ Each student should be counted only once and the four percentages should total 100%. System Administration will combine category results, as appropriate, for aggregate reporting purposes; for example, "meeting" and "exceeding" as "meeting and exceeding."
² Enter the previous date, the current date or the planned date, whichever is appropriate.
³ As a percentage of the students enrolled in courses intended to address this learning outcome.